=OP \$190.00 270370

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Pioneer Title Insurance Company		08/04/2004	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ticor Title Insurance Company of Florida	
Street Address:	601 Riverside Avenue	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32204	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2703705	AMERICAN PIONEER TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
Registration Number:	2759592	APTITUDE SEARCHER
Registration Number:	2687332	APTITUDE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2811083	APTITUDE EDGE
Registration Number:	2504644	APTITUDE
Registration Number:	2620340	APTICALC
Registration Number:	2627637	AMERICAN PIONEER TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)436-8400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (314) 231-2800

Email: jbg@stolarlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John B. Greenberg

Address Line 1: 911 Washington Avenue

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003051 FRAME: 0355

900021749

Address Line 2: 7th Floor Address Line 4: St. Louis,	7th Floor St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John B. Greenberg, Attorney	
Signature:	/johnbgreenberg/	
Date:	03/23/2005	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Ticor#page1.tif source=Ticor#page2.tif source=Ticor#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003051 FRAME: 0356

REP 14 2004

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF AMERICAN PIONEER TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

The undersigned pursuant to Section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, being the Sole Stockholder, Vice President, and Assistant Secretary of American Pioneer Title Insurance Company, adopt the following Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of American Pioneer Title Insurance Company:

- The name of the Corporation is AMERICAN PIONEER TITLE INSURANCE 1. COMPANY.
- The Articles of Incorporation are hereby amended by deleting paragraph 1 and 2. inserting the following in its place:
 - 1. The name of the corporation is: TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY OF FLORIDA.
- The date of the adoption of this Amendment to the Articles of Incorposition 3. the Directors of the Corporation is April 27, 2004.
- This amendment to the Articles of Incorporation has been approved and adopted 4. by all the Directors of the Corporation and the Sole Stockholder of outstanding shares of stock of the Corporation.

WITNESS OUR HANDS AND SEAL on this 4th day of August, 2004.

(Corporate Scal)

AMERICAN PIONEER TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ATTEST:

03/22/05 TUE 16:01 [TX/RX NO 8945]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003051 FRAME: 0357

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the State of Illinois at large, this day personally appeared Eileen W. Van Roeyen and Marjorie Nemzura, respectively Vice President and Assistant Secretary of American Pioneer Title Insurance Company, now known as Ticor Title Insurance Company of Florida, a Plorida corporation, each to me well known and known to be such officers of said corporation, and they severally acknowledged before me that they executed the above and foregoing Articles of American Pioneer Title Insurance Company, now known as Ticor Title Insurance Company of Florida, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned and intended on behalf of the corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal at Cook, County and State aforesaid, this 4th day of August, 2004.

Michelie R. Cotton, Notary Public My commission expires:

2

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY,

as Sole Stockholder

BY Colum II. dam Kneyami

Eileen W. Van Rocych, Vice President

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the State of Illinois, this day personally appeared Eileen W. Van Roeyen, Vice President of Chicago Title Insurance Company, a Florida corporation, to me well known and known to be Vice President of said corporation, and she acknowledged before me that she executed the above and foregoing Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of American Pioneer Title Insurance Company for the uses and purposes therein mentioned and intended on behalf of the corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal at Cook, County and State aforesaid, this 4th day of August, 2004.

OFFICIAL SEAL"
MICHELLE FL COTTON
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FILMOS
NO

Michelle R. Cotton, Notary Public My commission expires: